

**In Chamber**

**Case :-** WRIT - B No. - 6720 of 1978

**Petitioner :-** Smt. Jay Kalli

**Respondent :-** Hari Shanker

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** A.N.Bhargava,R.K. Pandey

**Counsel for Respondent :-** S.C.

**Hon'ble Irshad Ali,J.**

On the request made by learned counsel for the petitioner, this case is passed over for the day.

List in the next cause list.

**Order Date :-** 9.3.2018

Manoj