

**Court No. - 9**

**Case :-** WRIT - B No. - 6720 of 1978

**Petitioner :-** Smt. Jay Kalli

**Respondent :-** Hari Shanker

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** A.N.Bhargava,R.K. Pandey,R.K.Pandey

**Counsel for Respondent :-** S.C.

**Hon'ble Rohit Ranjan Agarwal,J.**

This case is listed under the heading of oldest pending cases in this High Court, for priority hearing.

Sri R.K. Pandey, learned counsel for the petitioner has sent his illness slip.

List this matter peremptorily in the next cause list.

**Order Date :-** 29.5.2025

SK Goswami